## **RESOLUTION 2009-543**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT OF THE DREDGING OF HUDSON LAGOON

WHEREAS, Resolution 2009-303A has authorized financial assistance to the Pebble Beach Homeowners Association, P.O. Box 55, Barnegat, New Jersey, for the dredging of Hudson Lagoon and

WHEREAS, the Project Engineer has verified that all work for the dredging is now complete, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to the Pebble Beach Homeowners Association in the amount of \$3,500.00 which is the final amount to be paid of the total amount of \$35,000.00.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk